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RESOLVES 

01" THE 

STATE 0 F MAINE. 



F. H. PARKHURS'l'-W. C. FULLE;R-C. BRADS'I'RE;E;'I'. 

I 

Chapter 193. 
Resolve in favor of F. H. Parkhurst, chairman of the Committee on 

State School for BOYR. 

Resolved, That the sum of five dollars and fifty-two cents be 
paid F. H. Parkhurst, chairman of the committee on state school 
for boys, to defray expenses incurred by him on account of the 
visit of said committee to the state school for boys, at Portland, 
Maine, during the present session. 

Approved March 28, 1907. 

Chapter 194. 

Resolve in favor of 'V. G. Fuller. 

1505 
CHAP. 193 

F. H. Park­
hurst, 
in favor of. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifty dollars be paid to ,V. G. Fuller w. G. 

for services as clerk to the committee on agriculture. G',u~~~or of. 

Approved March 28, 1907. 

Chapter 195. 
Resolve in favor of James A. Chase, mail carrier of the House. 

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated to be paid 
to James A. Chase the sum of thirty dollars for expenses as mail 
carrier of the house. 

Approved March 28, 1907. 

Chapter 196. 
Resolve in favor of C. Bradstreet, clerk to the Committee On Banks and 

Banking. 

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be paid to C. 
Bradstreet for services as clerk, stenographer and typewriter 
for the committee on banks and banking during the session. 

Approved March 28, 1907. 

95 

James A. 
Chase, 
In favor ot. 

C. Brad­
street, 
in favor of. 


